504428305 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4475005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN A JENSEN	08/10/2016
PRASAD D JAGTAP	08/22/2016
ALAN PROULX	08/11/2016
TIMOTHY JON BRUSH	08/23/2016
SENTHIL KUMAR CHINNADURAI	09/20/2016
ABHISHEK KEDIA	09/08/2016
UMESH PRAKASH HANDIGOL	09/22/2016
JEFFREY P CARROLL	08/10/2016
LYLE DADD	08/10/2016
OMAR D TAME	08/11/2016
THOMAS ROBERT COFFEY	09/14/2016
AVERY FOLK	09/12/2016
RAVINDRA THAMAKE	09/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA SEATING INC	
Street Address:	337 MAGNA DRIVE	
City:	AURORA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15631218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-496-8445

Email: yott@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE

Address Line 1: 150 W. JEFFERSON, SUITE 2500

PATENT

504428305 REEL: 042795 FRAME: 0313

Address Line 4: DET	ROIT, MICHIGAN 48226		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147714-00889		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN ASHER		
SIGNATURE:	/robin asher/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Assignment#page1.tif			
' '	source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Assignment#page4.tif			
source=Assignment#page5.tif			
source=Assignment#page6.tif			
source=Assignment#page7.tif			
source=Assignment#page8.tif			
source=Assignment#page9.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS JENSEN, Nathan A., a US citizen, JAGTAP, Prasad D., an Indian citizen, PROULX, Alan, a US citizen, BRUSH, Timothy Jon, a US citizen, CHINNADURAI, Senthil Kumar, an Indian citizen, KEDIA, Abhishek, an Indian citizen, HANDIGOL, Umesh Prakash, an Indian citizen, CARROLL, Jeffrey P., a US citizen, DADD, Lyle, a US citizen, TAME, Omar D., a US citizen, COFFEY, Robert Thomas, a US citizen, FOLK, Avery, a Canadian citizen and THAMAKE, Ravindra, an Indian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 521 Ludlow Ave., Rochester, Michigan, 48307, USA; 35061 Drakeshire Place, Apt 204, Farmington, Michigan, 48335, USA; 7999 Eldora Blvd., Commerce Township, Michigan, 48382, USA; 5489 Brookhaven Court, Waterford, Michigan, 48327, USA; 36512 Bingham Ct., #33, Farmington Hills, Michigan, 48335, USA; 39248 Polo Club Drive, Apt. 101, Farmington Hills, Michigan, 48335, USA; 36241 Grand River Ave., Apt 202, Farmington, Michigan, 48335, USA; 7056 Colony Drive, West Bloomfield, Michigan, 48323, USA; 8818 Lake Bluff Dr., Brighton, Michigan, 48114, USA; 6699 Langtoft, West Bloomfield, Michigan, 48324, USA; 39405 Cather, Canton, Michigan, 48187, USA; 31185 Floralview Dr., South, Apt. 207, Farmington Hills, Michigan, 48331, USA and 24778 Crescent Court, Farmington Hills, Michigan, 48335, USA, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

STOW-IN-FLOOR SEAT ASSEMBLY WITH PITCHED EASY ENTRY POSITION

for which a patent application was filed on June 23, 2016, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Application Serial No. 62/353,593.

WHEREAS, MAGNA SEATING INC., having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged JENSEN, Nathan A., JAGTAP, Prasad D., PROULX, Alan, BRUSH, Timothy Jon, CHINNADURAI, Senthil Kumar, KEDIA, Abhishek, HANDIGOL, Umesh Prakash, CARROLL, Jeffrey P., DADD, Lyle, TAME, Omar D., COFFEY, Robert Thomas, FOLK, Avery, and THAMAKE, Ravindra, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

JENSEN, Nathan A., JAGTAP, Prasad D., PROULX, Alan, BRUSH, Timothy Jon, CHINNADURAI, Senthil Kumar, KEDIA, Abhishek, HANDIGOL, Umesh Prakash, CARROLL, Jeffrey P., DADD, Lyle, TAME, Omar D., COFFEY, Robert Thomas, FOLK, Avery, and THAMAKE, Ravindra, AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and JENSEN, Nathan A., JAGTAP, Prasad D., PROULX, Alan, BRUSH, Timothy Jon, CHINNADURAI, Senthil Kumar, KEDIA, Abhishek, HANDIGOL, Umesh Prakash, CARROLL, Jeffrey P., DADD, Lyle, TAME, Omar D., COFFEY, Robert Thomas, FOLK, Avery, and THAMAKE, Ravindra, hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Novi MT , this 10	_day of <i>Augus</i> 7, 2016.
(Place)	V
	JENSEN, Nathan A.,
STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS
I, ADAM WITTMAN	, whose full post office address is
5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI	18382 was personally
present and did see JENSEN, Nathan A., who is known	vn to me, execute the above Assignment.
	Adam Withnam Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at <u>fVOV1 m T</u> , this <u>22</u> (Place)	_day of
	JAGTAP Prasad D.,
STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS
1, ADAM WITTMAN 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI	, whose full post office address is 48382 was personally
present and did see JAGTAP, Prasad D., who is know	
prosent and and see the might have by who is know	the me, excede the above resignment.
	Adam Wittman Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Novi, MI , this 11th day of August , 2016.
(Place)
PROULX, Alan
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ADAM WITTMAN, whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI 48382 was personally present and did see PROULX, Alan who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
<u>Aday Lelithuan</u> Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Novi, M., this 23 day of August, 2016.
BRUSH, Timothy Jon
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ADAM WITTMAN, whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI 48382 was personally present and did see BRUSH, Timothy Jon who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
aday Witness

EXECUTED at NOVI, 1911, this 20 day of SEPT, 2016.
(Place)
CHINNADURAI, Senthil Kumar
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>ADAM WITTMAN</u> , whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI 48382 was personally present and did see CHINNADURAI, Senthil Kumar, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Novi Michigan this 8th day of September 2016. (Place)
KEDIA, Abhishek
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ADAM WITTMAN, whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI 48382 was personally present and did see KEDIA, Abhishek, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
<u>Aday Withnam</u> Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at	Novi, mi	, this _ 22 ^{no}	્રેday of SePt , 2016.
	(Place)		
	·		Cayandige ?.
			HANDIGOL, Umesh Prakash
		STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
5745 LA	I, <u>ADAM V</u> NCASTER LANE	VITTMAN, COMMERCE	, whose full post office address is , М1 48382 was personally
			ho is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.			•
EXECUTED at	Novi Mi (Place)		Signature of Witness Aday of Av. 2016. CARROLL, Jeffrey P.,
		STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
	NCASTER LANE	E, COMMERCE,	, whose full post office address is <u>M」 48382</u> was personally own to me, execute the above Assignment.
			Adam Witness

EXECUTED at	Novi, MI	, this	<u>10 th</u> da	y of	August	_, 2016.
	Place)					
			DA	2. / ADD, LØI	<u>). Deiler</u> e	<u>/</u>
	হ	STATEMEN	IT BY WIT	NESS		
	, ADAM WIT CASTER LANE,					
present and did	l see DADD, Lyle, \	who is know	n to me,	execute	e the above <i>i</i>	Assignment.
EXECUTED at _ <i>j</i>	Novi , Will Place)	, this	<i>∐ <u>†</u>∦</i> da	y of <u>A</u>	201 Witness	, 2016.
			TA	ME, On	nar D.,	
		STATEMEN	IT BY WIT	NESS		
	, <u>ADAM W</u> NCASTER LAND I see TAME, Omar					
			 Się	<u>Ada</u> gnature	ry (1) e of Witness	etteran

EXECUTED at
COPFEY, Robert Thomas
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, ADAM WITTMAN, whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI 48382 was personally
present and did see COFFEY, Robert Thomas , who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Novi, Michigan, this 12 day of September, 2016. (Place)
FOLK, Avery
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ADAM WITTMAN, whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI 4838Z was personally present and did see FOLK, Avery, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Adam With

EXECUTED at Novi, Michigan, this 8 day of Sept., 2016.
(Place)
Ringe
THAMAKE, Ravindra
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>ADAM WITTMAN</u> , whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE, MI 48382 was personally present and did see THAMAKE , Ravindra , who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Aday Wither Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/23/2017

709747